# GEDGE ESTATE AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN- L70101DL1992PLC047541

fice: C-115, Mansarovar Garden Ground Floor New Delhi - 110015 email: goldedgeestate20196@gmail.com Ph no. 011-25193568 www.goldedgeestate.in

#### Notice of Board Meeting

suant to clause 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05th July, 2016, and the control of t regulations, 2016 and 0.551 Whole in the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held not be a considered by the 10th day of November, 2020 at 02.00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the considered and take on record the usuality of the considered of the considered to the considered to the considered the considered the considered to the considered the considered to the considered to the considered the considered to the considere company to consider and take on record the unaudited financial results with Ind- AS Compliance for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020.

For GOLDEDGE ESTATE AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Place: New Delhi Date: 02.11.2020

Date: 02.11.2020

Place: Chandigarh

Nikhil Bansal Director cum CFO

### ZENLABS ETHICA LIMITED

CIN: L74900CH1993PLC033112

Regd. Office: Plot No. 194-195, 3rd Floor, Industrial Area, Phase II, Ram Darbar Chandigarh 160002, Tel: 0172-4651105Fax: 0172-2656855 Email ID: queries@zenlabsethica.com, Web site: www.zenlabsethica.com

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, the 10th November, 2020 at 2:00 P.M. at Plot No. 194-195, 3rd Floor, Industrial Area, Ram Darbar, Chandigarh, 160002 inter alia to consider and approve the Un-audited ne Financial Results for the guarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020

tice shall also be available on Company's website at www.zenlabsethica.com and also or

Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com.

By the Order of the Board For ZenlabsEthica Limited

SANJEEV KUMAR Managing Director DIN-01154896

## Morepen Laboratories Limited

(CIN: L24231HP1984PLC006028)

Regd. Off.: Morepen Village, Nalagarh Road, Near Baddi, Distt. Solan, H.P. - 173 205 Telephone:+91-1795-266401-03, Fax: +91-1795-244593 Website: www.morepen.com, Email: investors@morepen.com

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, 9th November, 2020, inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Halfyear ended 30th September, 2020.

For further details refer to following

To railing details, refer to following websites.	
Morepen Laboratories Ltd.	http://www.morepen.com
The National Stock Exchange Limited	http://www.nseindia.com
E Limited	http://www.bseindia.com

For Morepen Laboratories Limited

(Vipul Kumar Srivastava) **Company Secretary** 

KAMA Holding

#### **KAMA HOLDINGS LIMITED**

CIN . L92199DL2000PLC104779

Date: 02.11.2020

Place: New Delhi

Registered Office: The Galleria, DLF Mayur Vihar, Unit No. 236 & 237, 2nd Floor, Mayur Place,

Noida Link Road, Mayur Vihar Phase I Extn, Delhi - 110091 Corporate Office: Block C, Sector 45, Gurugram-122003 Tel. No: (+91-124) 4354400 • Fax: (+91-124) 4354500

Email: info@kamaholdings.com website: www.kamaholdings.com

#### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the KAMA Holdings Limited will be held on Wednesday, the 11th November, 2020 inter-alia, to approve the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020.

This Information is also available on the Company's website i.e. www.kamaholdings.com and also on the websites of the BSE.Limited - www.bseindia.com, Stock Exchange where Company's shares

### **Jain Co-operative Bank**

HO: 80: Darya Ganj, New Delhi110002 Tel: 011-0232 POSSESSION NOTICE (Rule-8(1) Read with S

Whereas The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Jain Cooperative Ba Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) (Act), 2002 and in exercise of powers with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand r the borrower/ Mortgagor Mrs. Shalini Goel W/o Mr. Anil Kumar Goel, Co-bo D.C. Goel, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.18,29,018.55 (R Thousand Eighteen and paise Fifty-Five only) plus Interest within 60 days from The borrower having failed to repay the entire amount, notice is hereby given to the that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein belo him/her under Section 13(4) of the said 1(Act) read with rule 9 of the said rules on the The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to de under and any dealing with the said property will be subject to the charge of the amount Rs.18,29,018.55 (Rupees Eighteen Lacs Twenty-Nine Thousand Ei plus Interest and other legal charges thereon.

#### DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPER

1-Buil-up property No. 25 Known as 25A, measuring area 110 Sq. Yards Bearing Re structure of four rooms set with boundary wall on the ground floor fitted with ele area of village Khureji Khas in the abadi of colony known as south Anarkali, Illaqa

Place : Delhi



Circle 3rd Floor, Ra

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Punjab National Bank (Erstw Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest conferred under section 13 read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002. calling upon the Borrower Sh. Devendra Singh & Smt. Kiran Bisht: 184/201, Swari Apartme (Ghaziabad), U.P-201005 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 31,02,629.00 Hundred Twenty Nine only) as on 31.01.2020 with incidental expenses, cost, charges etc

The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s)/ Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s) above said having failed to repay Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s)/ Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s) and the Public in General that the uproperty described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13 (4) Rules on this 29th day of October of the year 2020.

The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s)/ Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s)'s attention is invited to provisions in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s)/ Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s) above said in particular and the P deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Pun of India) B/O C.R. Park for an amount Rs. 31,02,629.00 (Rs Thirty One Lacs Two Thousand 31.01.2020 together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate of interest till the d

#### **Description of Immovable Property**

Equitable Mortgage of Residential Property Bearing Flat No.- S-1, Second Floor (With R Shalimar Garden Ext-1, Pasonda, Ghaziabad-201005 UP having super covered area registration 687 dated 15.02.2017.

Date: 29-10-2020, Place: New Delhi

## CAPITAL TRUST LIMITED

legd Ofc: 507 DLF Courtyard, Saket District Center, New Delhi-110017 CIN: L65923DL1985PLC195299 Website: www.capitaltrust.in, Email: cs@capitaltrust.in

rsuant to the provisions of regulation 29 (1)(a) read with regulation 47 (1)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors of the company November 09, 2020 through video conferencing mode, to inter-alia consider approve and take on record the un-audited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 along with limited review report thereon

The notice is also available on the website of the company, www.capitaltrust.in, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange Limited. Exchange www.nseindia.com.

For Capital Trust Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 02.11.2020 (Tanya Sethi) **Company Secretary** 

### **Landmark Property**

**Development Company Limited** Registered Office: 11th Floor, Narain Manzil 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi- 110001

CIN: L13100DL1976PLC188942 T. No. 91 11 43621200, Fax No. 91 11 41501333 Email: info@landmarkproperty.in Web Site: www.landmarkproperty.in

#### Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.09.2020

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on November 11, 2020, interalia, to approve unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2020.

This information is also available on the web site of the Company and the web sites of the Stock Exchanges (where the Company's shares are viz. (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com)

For Landmark Property Development **Company Limited** 

Place: New Delhi **Ankit Bhatia** Dated: 02.11.2020 Company Secretary

supplied you got the interest The said notice may be accessed on the I

Jansatta Chandigal

रेडेक्स लिमिटेड नय : ए-1, यूपीएसआईडीसी वा, नंदगांव रोड, कोसी कला जिला मथरा - 281403 र्जुएन : L51101UP2010PLC042382

सूचना दद्वारा सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व और कटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमावली, 2015 के वेनियम 47 के अनुसरण में सूचना दी जाती है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक मंगलवार, 10 नवंबर, 2020 को नई दिल्ली में आयोजित की जाएगी, जिसमें अन्य विषयों के साथ 30 सितंबर, 2020 को समाप्त दूसरी तिमाही / छमाही हेतु कम्पनी के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम विचारित एवं अनुमोदित किए जाएंगे। यह सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.hexatradex.com पर तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेन्ज वेबसाइट्स नामतः <u>www.bseindia.com</u> तथा www.nseindia.com पर भी देखी जा सकती है, जहां कम्पनी के शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं।

हेक्सा ट्रेडेक्स लिमिटेड के लिए हस्ता / प्रवेश श्रीवास्तव कम्पनी सचिव तिथि : 02 नवंबर, 2020 एसीएस : 20993

लैण्डमार्क प्रॉपर्टी डेवलपमेन्ट कम्पनी लि.

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 11वां तल, नारायण मंजिल, 23, बाराखम्बा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001 वेबसाईटः www.landmarkproperty.in, टेलीफोन नं. (011) 43621200,

फैक्स नं. 41501333 ई-मेल: info@landmarkproperty.in, CIN: L13100DL1976PLC188942

सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 47 के अनुपालन में एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक 11 नवम्बर, 2020 को आयोजित होगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के साथ 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिये कम्पनी के अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों को अनुमोदित किये जाएंगे।

यह सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाईट तथा स्टॉक एक्सचैँजों (जहां कम्पनी के शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं) की वेबसाईट (www.nseindia.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

> लैंडमार्क प्रॉपर्टी डेवलपमेन्ट कम्पनी लिमिटेड के लिये

नड दिल्ली अंकित भाटिया तिथि: 2.11.2020 कम्पनी सचिव

[कम्पनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम . 30 के अनुसार] कार्यालय क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, कॉर्पोरेट मामले

कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13(4) एवं कम्पर्नी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30(6)(क) के मामले में तथा

क्रीम वे डेयरी प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के मामले में, जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय सम्पत्ति सं. सी-64 ई, श्री चंद पार्क, मटियाला, उत्तम नगर, नई दिल्ली पर है।

एतद्वारा जनसामान्य को सूचित किया जाता है कि यह कम्पनी कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अधीन केन्द्र सरकार के समक्ष आवेदन फाइल करने का प्रस्ताव करती है जिसमें कम्पनी का पंजीकृत कार्यालय 'रा.रा.क्षे. दिल्ली'' से ''पंजाब राज्य'' में स्थानान्तरित करने के लिए 5 अक्टूबर, 2020 को आयोजित असाधारण आम बैठक में पारित विशेष संकल्प के सन्दर्भ में कम्पनी के संगम ज्ञापन में संशोधन की पुष्टि की माँग की गयी

# मोरपेन लेबोरेटरीज लिमिटेड

(CIN: L24231HP1984PLC006028)

पंजीकत कार्यालय रपेन विलेज, नालागढ़ रोड, निकट बद्दी, जिला सोलन, हिमाचल प्रदेश - 173205 टेलीफोन : +91-1795-266401-03, फैक्स : +91-1795-244593 वेबसाइट : www.morepen.com, ई-मेल : investors@morepen.com

नोटिस

एतदद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि सेबी (लिस्टिंग दायित्वों एवं डिस्क्लोजर आवश्यकताओं) अधिनियम, 2015, यथा संशोधित, के विनियमन 29 के साथ पितत विनियमन 47 के अनुसरण में, अन्य तथ्यों के साथ, 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त हुई तिमाही एवं छमाही के गैर-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार, अनुमोदन एवं अभिलेखन हेतु कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक सोमवार, 09 नवम्बर, 2020 को आयोजित होना निर्धारित है।

अधिक जानकारी के लिए निम्नलिखित वेबसाइट पर जाएं

मोरपेन लेबोरेटरीज लिमिटेड	http://www.morepen.com
द नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड	http://www.nseindia.com
बीएसई लिमिटेड	http://www.bseindia.com

कृते मोरपेन लेबोरेटरीज लिमिटेड दिनांकः 02.11.2020 हस्ताक्षर (विपुल कुमार श्रीवास्तव) स्थान : नई दिल्ली कम्पनी सचिव GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN. L74899DL1994PLC059674 Regd. Office: 100A/1 Right wing, the capital court ground floor, Shopping centre, Munirka-III New Delhi 110067 E-mail: accounts@gogiacap.com Website: www.gogiacap.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday 10th November, 2020 at 3.30 pm at its registered office to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the second Quarter ending on 30th September, 2020 and any other matter with the permission of the chair. The said notice can be accessed on the

website of the company at www.gogiacap.com and may also be accessed on the stock exchange website at www.bse.com

For Sogia Capital Services Limited Place: Delhi Date: 02.11.2020 SATISH GOGIA Managing Director

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) पंजीकृत कार्यात्त्रयः सी-4, डिस्ट्रिक्ट सेंटर, साकेत, नई दिल्ली-110017, भारत फोन: +91-11-29565666, फैस्स: +91-11-26854000. rcon.org सीआईएनः L45203DL1976GOI00817

स्चना

सेबी (सूचिबद्ध दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के ब्रिनियम 47 के साथ पठित विनियम 29 के अनुपालन में, एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक का आयोजन बुधवार, दिनाक 11 नवम्बर, 2020 को किया जाएगा जिसमें अन्य बातों के साथ 30 सितंबर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के जाएंगा जिला अन्य बाता करताल उठ राताल ५, २०२० कर तताल तिसार दे जाता. स्टॅंडअलोन एवं समेकित अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार एवं अनुमोदन किया जाएगा।

यह सूचना कंपनी के वेबसाइट www.ircon.org एवं स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com एवं www.nseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

कृते इरकॉन इंटरनेशनल लिमिटेड हस्ता

स्थानः नई दिल्ली कंपनी सचिव और अनुपालन अधिकारी दिनांक: 02.11.2020

प्रेमसंस

सार्वजनिक सूचना

[ भारतीय दिवाला और ऋणशोधन अक्षमता (परिसमापन प्रक्रिया) विनियम, 2016 के विनियम 12(3) के साथ पठित विनियम 31(2)]

प्रेमसंस सुपर स्टील्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड-परिसमापनाधीन के हितधारकों के ध्यानार्थ भारतीय दिवाला और ऋणशोधन अक्षमता (परिसमापन प्रक्रिया) विनियम, 2016 के विनियम विनियम 31(2) के अनुसार एतद्वारा सार्वजनिक घोषणा की जाती है कि परिसमापक द्वारा तैयार की गयी प्रेमसंस सुपर स्टील्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड-परिसमापनाधीन के हितधारकों की सूची 28.10.2020 को माननीय राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विघि अधिकरण, पीठ III, नई दिल्ली के पास ई-फाइल कर दी गयी है। चुंकि कॉर्पोरेट देनदार की कोई क्रियात्मक वेबसाइट नहीं है अतः हितधारकों की सूची http://embeeip.com पर देखी जा सकती है।

> मोहित चावल परिसमापक

मैसर्स प्रेमसंस सुपर स्टील प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के मामले में आईपी पंजीकरण सं. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00524/2017-2018/10949 एससीओ-2935-36, लेबल-1, सेक्टर-22C, चंडीगढ़, पंजीकृत ई-मेल आईडी : ipservices@embeegroup.in

तिथि : 02.11.2020 स्थान : चंडीगढ़

पत्राचार ई-मेल आईडी ip.premsonssupersteel@gmail.com

शाकुम्भरी पल्प एण्ड पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड सीआईएन: U21012UP1988PL0007871

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 4.5 किमी, भोपा रोड, मुजफ्फरनगर-251001, उत्तर प्रदेश ई-मेलः shakumbhripaperegmall.com I सम्पर्क नं.: 9548493030

वेबसाइट : www.shakumbhrlpulp.com एतहारा सूचना दी जाती है कि सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पठित विनियम 29 के अनुसार 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही हेतु अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ कम्पनी के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामां पर विचार, अनुमोदन करने तथा रिकार्ड करने के लिए कम्पनी के निदेशक मण्डल की बैठक बुधवार, 11 नवम्बर, 2020 को दोपहर 1.00 बजे कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय पर

इस उद्देश्य से भारतीय प्रतिभृति तथा विनिमय बोर्ड (इनसाइडर ट्रेडिंग निषेध) विनियम, 2015 के अनुसार इनसाइडर ट्रेडिंग की रोकथाम के लिए आचार संहिता के तहत कवर निदेशक/अधिकारी/निर्दिष्ट कर्मचारी/प्रमोटर हेतु ट्रेडिंग . विंडो पहले ही उपर्युक्त बोर्ड बैठक के समापन के पश्चात 48 घण्टे तक बन्द की जा चुकी हैं।

पुनः इस सूचना के विस्तृत विवरण कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.shakumbhripulp.com पर तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.msei.in पर उपलब्ध हैं।

शाकम्भरी पल्प एण्ड पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड

CCL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN No.: L26940DL1991PLC044520 Regd.Off.: M-4, Gupta Tower, B 1/1, Commercial Complex, Azadpur, New Delhi - 110033

Tel.: +91-0120-4214258 Email ID.: cmpsec@cclil.com, Website: www.evocreteindia.com

NOTICE Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, November 12, 2020 at the Registered Office of the Company at M-4, Gupta Tower, B1/1, Commercial Complex, Azadpur New Delhi-110033 inter-alia to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020.

The said notice is also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's securities are listed and shall also be available on the website of the Company (www.evocreteindia.com)

For CCL International Limite Sd/

Pradeep Kumai Place: New Delhi Company Secretary Date: 02.11.2020 M. No. A50972

#### **BRAND REALTY** SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: S-8 & S-2, DDA Shopping Complex, Opp. Pocket-I, Mayur Vihar-I, Delhi-110091 Landline: (91)-11-22755819 Corp.Office: F6/18, Plot No. D-6, Wave Silver Tower, Sector-18, Noida-201301 (UP) CIN: L74899DL1995PLC064237

Web: http://www.brandrealty.in E-Mail:kamal@brandrealty.in NOTICE

fect

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby informed that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 11th November, 2020 at 3:00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at S-8 & S-2, DDA Shopping Complex, Opp. Pocket-I, Mayur Vihar-I Delhi - 110091, to consider and approve inter-alia, the unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020. The said notice may be accessed on